ball valvesHOKE Incorporated
405	Centura	Court	•	PO	Box	4866	(29305)	•	Spartanburg,	SC	29303
Phone	(864)	574-7966	Fax	(864)	587-5608
www.hoke.com	•	sales@hoke.com
Multimite® 79 Series
4- and 5-way Trunnion Valves
Multimite®	4-way,	or	dual	switching	valves	allow	two	distinct	flow	paths	to	be	used	at	the
same	time.	The	5-way,	or	diverter	valves	offer	the	same	functionality	as	3-way	valves	except

Additional	sizes	and	options	are	available	on	special	request.	Please	consult
your	local	HOKE	distributor.
How to Order Standard Valves
Multimite® 7911, 7921 Series 4-way Models
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv
2000 pSig @ 350° F
(138 BAr/177° c)
tFe SeAtS
6000 pSig @ 250° F
(414 BAr/121° c)
nylAtron® SeAtS
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7911G4Y 7921G4Y 0.166” (4.2mm) 0.47
1/4˝	female	NPT 7911F4Y 7921F4Y 0.166” (4.2mm) 0.54
Multimite® 7931, 7941 Series 5-way Models
enD connectionS
orDer By pArt nuMBer
oriFice cv
2000 pSig @ 350° F
(138 BAr/177° c)
tFe SeAtS
6000 pSig @ 250° F
(414 BAr/121° c)
nylAtron® SeAtS
1/4˝ Gyrolok® 7931G4Y 7941G4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.51
1/4˝	female	NPT 7931F4Y 7941F4Y 0.187”	(4.7mm) 0.66
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
7911G4Y
7931G4Y
Dimensions
enD connectionS c e g H H1
1/4˝ Gyrolok®
for 4-way valves
inch 27/8 329/32 21/4 19/16 11/4
mm 73 99 57 40 32
1/4˝ Gyrolok®
for 5-way valves
inch 27/8 329/32 21/4 21/2 11/4
mm 73 99 57 64 32
1/4˝	female	NPT
(4- and 5-way)
inch 27/8 31/4 21/4 19/16 11/4
mm 73 83 57 40 32
C
H
H1
E
G
Panel Mounting Dimensions
80°
85°
¼" Max.
1" Dia.
15⁄8" Dia.
Panel Mount
Panel
Top View
3⁄8"
0.203"
Panel
0.116"
29HOKE General  Process Ball Valves
VCR® is a registered trademark of Cajon Co.
Dow Corning® is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation www.dowcorning.com